## repealed by 432,465, mater

Ordinance No. 396.

An Ordinance of the Town of Kirkland fixing the salary of the water superintendent and marshal, and the night watchman, of the Town of Kirkland.

Be it Ordained by the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland:

Section 1. That the salary of the water superintendent and

marshal of the Town of Kirkland be and the same is hereby it fixed

at the sum of one hundred twenty five dollars (\$125.00) per month.

Section 2. That the salary of the night watchman of the Town of Kirkland be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) per month.

Section 3. All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith, are hereby repealed.

Passed by the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland, and signed by me in authentication of its passage, this 20 day of June, 1932.

Attest:

Mayor.

Clerk.

10 Buttoninger

I harring comity that the forecoming is a topo or to nownest communicated the second to Town King Clauder the communication is

possed solvedien to have Edgin to all

and mail his who Ordinana Do above

lalers

Wisetiern

Memberry